BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 772 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 24, strike "6A-101 through 6A-107" and substitute "<u>12-6A-01 through</u> <u>12-6A-07</u>".

On page 2 in lines 5, 22, and 26, and on page 3 in lines 10, 13, 21, and 30, strike "6A-101.", "6A-102.", "6A-103.", "6A-104.", "6A-105.", "6A-106.", and "6A-107.", respectively, and substitute "<u>12-6A-01.</u>", "<u>12-6A-02.</u>", "<u>12-6A-03.</u>", "<u>12-6A-04.</u>", "<u>12-6A-05.</u>", "<u>12-6A-06.</u>", and "<u>12-6A-07.</u>", respectively.

On page 2, after line 17, insert:

"(E) "LICENSED PHARMACIST" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS LICENSED TO PRACTICE PHARMACY UNDER TITLE 12 OF THIS ARTICLE; AND

(1) HAS A DOCTORAL DEGREE IN PHARMACY; OR

(2) HAS EQUIVALENT TRAINING AS DETERMINED JOINTLY BY THE BOARD OF PHYSICIAN QUALITY ASSURANCE AND THE BOARD OF PHARMACY.";

in lines 18 and 20, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(F)</u>" and "<u>(G)</u>", respectively; in line 24, strike "WITH" and substitute "<u>INITIATED BY</u>"; and in line 32, strike "ADMINISTRATION,".